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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2017

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.11 %

Molybdenum 0.010 %

Gold 0.22 g/t

over 123 metres in drill hole H17-05

Assessment Report 37243

N

DRILLHOLE

1994

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.177 %

Gold 0.28 g/t

over 109.0 metres in hole EC-211

Assessment Report 23407

N

DRILLHOLE

1994

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.29 g/t over 87.8 metres in hole EC-213

Assessment Report 23407

N

DRILLHOLE

1991

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.259 %

Gold 0.48 g/t

over 111.4 metres in hole EC-190

Assessment Report 21759

N

DRILLHOLE

1991

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.35 g/t

Copper 0.193 %

over 106.0 metres in hole EC-191

Assessment Report 21759

N

DRILLHOLE

1990

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.244 %

Gold 0.21 g/t

gold over 9.0 meters in hole EC-172

Assessment Report 20117

N

DRILLHOLE

1990

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.221 %

Gold 0.28 g/t

over 130.3 metres in hole EC-173

Assessment Report 20117

N

DRILLHOLE

1990

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.23 g/t over 203.6 metres, including 0.195 per cent copper with 

0.31 gram per tonne gold over 42.0 metres in hole 

EC-175

Assessment Report 20117
N

DRILLHOLE

1990

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.219 %

Gold 0.18 g/t

continuation of drill hole EC-154 over 3.0 metres

Assessment Report 20117

N

SAMPLE

1990

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 1.65 g/t rock sample 41631

Assessment Report 19388

N
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SAMPLE

1988

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 1.21 g/t rock sample 34556

Assessment Report 19386

N

DRILLHOLE

1985

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Copper 0.265 %

Molybdenum 0.015 %

Gold 0.29 g/t

drill hole EC-154 over 94.2 metres

Assessment Report 14058

N
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